

Basel III Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) of BDO Unibank Group as of December 31, 2019 per Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP) required disclosure.

<b>LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO DISCLOSURE TEMPLATE - CONSOLIDATED</b> (In Single Currency, Absolute Amount)		
<b>NATURE OF ITEM</b>	<b>TOTAL UNWEIGHTED <sup>1</sup> VALUE (AVERAGE)</b>	<b>TOTAL WEIGHTED <sup>2</sup> VALUE (AVERAGE)</b>
<b>STOCK OF HIGH-QUALITY LIQUID ASSETS (HQLA)</b>		
<b>1. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA</b>		604,496,193,013.68
<b>EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS</b>		
<b>2. Deposits, of which:</b>	<b>2,327,358,985,695.37</b>	<b>621,753,528,211.75</b>
3. Retail funding	1,340,619,103,436.64	147,459,335,512.42
4. Wholesale Funding of which:	986,739,882,258.73	474,294,192,699.32
5. <i>Operational deposits</i>	507,075,562,851.58	152,122,668,855.47
6. <i>Non-operational deposits (all counterparties)</i>	479,664,319,407.15	322,171,523,843.85
<b>7. Unsecured wholesale funding (all counterparties)</b>	<b>26,027,893,828.39</b>	<b>25,811,982,344.25</b>
<b>8. Secured Funding</b>		<b>49,107,509.81</b>
<b>9. Derivatives contracts, of which:</b>	<b>88,279,106,321.53</b>	<b>88,279,106,321.53</b>
10. Outflows related to derivatives exposures (net)	88,279,106,321.53	88,279,106,321.53
11. Outflows related to collateral requirements	0.00	0.00
<b>12. Structured financing instruments</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>13. Committed business facilities (all counterparties)</b>	<b>11,869,841,325.76</b>	<b>4,070,077,527.91</b>
<b>14. Other contractual obligations within a 30-day period</b>	<b>15,731,205,929.03</b>	<b>15,731,205,929.03</b>
<b>15. Other contingent funding obligations</b>	<b>2,159,183,217,699.98</b>	<b>64,775,496,531.00</b>
<b>16 TOTAL EXPECTED CASH OUTFLOWS</b>		<b>820,470,504,375.28</b>
<b>EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS</b>		
<b>17. Secured lending</b>	<b>829,177,929.11</b>	<b>6,835,759.01</b>
<b>18. Fully performing exposures (all counterparties)</b>	<b>321,656,528,244.87</b>	<b>204,247,157,720.84</b>
<b>19. Other cash inflows</b>	<b>100,858,917,865.76</b>	<b>100,858,917,865.76</b>
<b>20. TOTAL EXPECTED CASH INFLOWS</b>	<b>423,344,624,039.74</b>	<b>305,112,911,345.62</b>
		<b>Total Adjusted <sup>3</sup> Value</b>
<b>21. TOTAL STOCK OF HQLA</b>		<b>604,496,193,013.68</b>
<b>22. TOTAL EXPECTED NET CASH OUTFLOWS</b>		<b>515,357,593,029.66</b>
<b>23. LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%)</b>		<b>117.30%</b>

<sup>1</sup> Unweighted values must be calculated as outstanding balances maturing or callable within 30 days (for inflows and outflows).

<sup>2</sup> Weighted values must be calculated after the application of respective haircuts (for HQLA) or inflow and outflow rates (for inflows and outflows).

<sup>3</sup> Adjusted values must be calculated after the application of both: (i) haircuts (for Total HQLA) and inflow and outflow rates (for Total Net Cash Outflows); and (ii) applicable cap and ceiling (i.e., cap on Level 2 assets for HQLA and ceiling on inflows).

Datapoints used were the simple average of the quarterly consolidated report as of March 31, 2019, June 30, 2019, September 30, 2019 and December 31, 2019.